Publication No:  F-EXPLPROOF/COMPONENTS-213   3/13
Type 7 and Type 9 protection
Type 7 enclosures are designed to provide protection against an
internal explosion when operated in a hazardous gas environment.
Type 9 enclosures protect from internal explosion in a hazardous dust
environment.	Both	types	must	also	prevent	enclosed	heat	generating
mechanisms from causing external surfaces to reach temperatures
capable of igniting explosive gas-air mixtures in the surrounding

415v 500v 690v
1 Ø 3 Ø
AC-3 AC-1 115v 230v 200v 230v 460v 575v No NC Catalog Number
115 250 37 64/66 80 111 10 25 40 40 75 100 1 1
CA6-115-11-✱
CA6-115-ei-11-✱
140 250 45 78/82 80 ➋ 111 15 30 40 50 100 125 1 1
CA6-140-11-✱
CA6-140-ei-11-✱	➋
180 250 57 101/105 98 ➋
135
➋
~ 40 50 60 150 150 1 1
CA6-180-11-✱
CA6-180-ei-11-✱	➋
210 350 67 118/122 147 205 ~ 50 60 75 150 200 1 1 CA6-210-ei-11-✱
250 350 80 140/145 177 250 ~ ~ 75 100 200 250 1 1 CA6-250-ei-11-✱
300 450 97 170/176 213 293 ~ ~ 100 125 250 300 1 1 CA6-300-ei-11-✱
420 540 135 238/250 298 424 ~ ~ 150 175 350 400 1 1 CA6-420-ei-11-✱	➌
630 800 200 355 450 500 ~ ~ 200 250 500 600 1 1 CA6-630-ei-11-✱
860 1000 250 500 560 ~ ~ ~ 250 300 600 700 1 1 CA6-860-ei-11-✱
CA6-115 /140 /180
AC
Coil Code
Voltage Range

Maximum Horsepower
Three Phase ➋
Current
Rating
Overload
Adjustment
Range
With 100…240v AC
Control voltage ➊
Catalog Number
200V 230V 460V 575V
Starting Duty (350%)
200…600v AC Max. Applications
0.5 0.5 1.5 2 3 1…3 PCS-003-600v
2 2 5 7.5 9 3…9 PCS-009-600v
3 5 10 10 16 5.3…16 PCS-016-600v
5 5 10 15 19 6.3…19 PCS-019-600v
7.5 7.5 15 20 25 8.3…25 PCS-025-600v
7.5 10 20 25 30 10…30 PCS-030-600v
10 10 25 30 37 12.3…37 PCS-037-600v
10 15 30 40 43 14.3…43 PCS-043-600v
15 20 40 50 60 20…60 PCS-060-600v
25 30 60 75 85 28.3…85 PCS-085-600v
30 40 75 100 108 27…108 PCS-108-600v
40 50 100 125 135 34…135 PCS-135-600v
60 75 150 200 201 67…201 PCS-201-600v
75 100 200 250 251 84…251 PCS-251-600v
100 125 250 300 317 106…317 PCS-317-600v
125 150 300 350 361 120…361 PCS-361-600v
150 200 400 500 480 160…480 PCS-480-600v
➊  For units with 24V AC/DC Control Voltage add “-024” to end of Catalog Number.
➋  See Sprecher+Schuh catalog for Wye-Delta HP ratings.
Initial
Torque